Wells (0-6) -vs- Geneseo (7-2)
9/25/2019 at Geneseo, N.Y. (College Stadium)

Rate: 9/25/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
S:g%ri]granrzcgélzesge Stadium Wells 0 9 Q 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Tim Volkmann Geneseo 7 2 3 0 12
Wells 0 Geneseo 12
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
F 1 Hannah Koerner 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 G 00 Natalie Chojnacki 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 2 Caitlin Lawrence 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 F 1 Maggie Phipps 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 3 Chloe Marcus 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 3 Elisa Arcara 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 4 Sadie Sheffler 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 M 5 Jordan Penkitis 2 0O 0 0 O 0 60
D 5 Abigail Gilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 60 D 6 Julia Kim 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 6 Whitney Coleman 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 14 Taylor Flanagan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 8 Alyssa Rocas 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 16 Haley Clark 2 1 1 0 O 0 60
9 Cassandra Ninbi-Yobo 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 17 Skylar Reed 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
GK 19 Nikki Michaud 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 20 Kelly McKeveny 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
D 98 Sabrina Burns 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 F 21 Erin Nolan 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes M 22 Ariana Walczyk 0 0 0 1 O 0 60
Totals 0 0 0 0 1 0 600 Substitutes
II\:/I/ 2 Katherine Kreiss 2 1 0 0 O 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves M/
98 Sabrina Burns 60:00 12 10 D 4 Cassidy Sturdevant 2 1 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 12 10 F 7 Hayley Fonfara 4 3 2 0 O 0 0
D 8 Liz Burke 7 3 1. 1 0 0 0
D 9 Sadie Mitchell 4 3 01 0 0 0
D 10 Grace Maley 1 1 1 0 O 0 0
F 11 Julia Brzezicki 5 2 2 0 O 0 0
M 12 Olivia Vinciguerra 4 3 2 0 O 0 0
F 13 Isabella Vinciguerra 5 2 1 2 0 0 0
F 15 Cara O'Shea 3 3 2 0 O 0 0
D 18 Sydney Carnival 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
M 24 Allie Ball 0 0 0 1 0O 0 0
G 98 Sarah Quinlan 0 0 0 0O 0 0
Totals 43 2312 6 O 0 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Natalie Chojnacki 23:33 0 0
98 Sarah Quinlan 36:27 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wells 0 0 0 0 0 Wells 0 0 0 0
Geneseo 18 17 8 0 43 Geneseo 6 5 1 0 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Wells 3 6 2 0 11 Wells 0 0 0 0 0
Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0 Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
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Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
0:27

0:46
0:55
2:00
2:45
3:44
4:17

5:07
5:59

6:48
6:56

7:12
7:29

9:12
9:33
9:46
9:56

10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
142

11

15:
:00
142
16:
17:
19:
19:
20:
20:
22:
23:
23:
23:
24:
24:
25:

15
15

50
02
20
28
35
39

00

17
16
30
43
14
43
23
13
33
43
10
33
13

Team
WELLS
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

GENESEO
0

0

GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO
GENESEO

Play By Play

Play

Sabrina Burns at goalie for Wells.

Natalie Chojnacki at goalie for Geneseo.

GOAL by Geneseo Haley Clark (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ariana Walczyk, goal number 4 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 1

*

Penalty corner by Geneseo Erin Nolan [0:46].

Penalty corner by Geneseo Erin Nolan [0:55].

Shot by Geneseo Jordan Penkitis, Wide.

PENALTY KICK by Geneseo Erin Nolan Wide.

Shot by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Blocked.

GOAL by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Assist by Liz Burke, goal number 2 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 2

*

Shot by Geneseo Jordan Penkitis, Wide.

GOAL by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, goal number 2 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 3

%

Shot by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

GOAL by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, goal number 3 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 4

*

Shot by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

GOAL by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Assist by Allie Ball, goal number 3 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 5

*

Shot by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [9:33].

Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [9:46].

GOAL by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Assist by Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 1 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 6

%

Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [10:50].

Shot by Geneseo Haley Clark, Wide.

Shot by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [11:28].

Shot by Geneseo Maggie Phipps, Blocked.

Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Blocked.

GOAL by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, goal number 2 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 7

*

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.

Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Wide.

Shot by Geneseo Cassidy Sturdevant, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [19:30].

Shot by Geneseo Katherine Kreiss, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

Penalty corner by Geneseo Grace Maley [20:14].

Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Blocked.

Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Wide.

Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Wide.

Sarah Quinlan at goalie for Geneseo.

Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Wide.

Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Wide.

GOAL by Geneseo Liz Burke, Assist by Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 2 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 8



-- GENESEO *

26:15 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

26:22 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

26:23 GENESEO Penalty corner by Geneseo Grace Maley [26:23].

26:32 GENESEO GOAL by Geneseo Grace Maley, Assist by Sadie Mitchell, goal number 1 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 9

-- GENESEO *

26:52 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Blocked.

26:59 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

29:10 GENESEO Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [29:10].

29:30 GENESEO Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [29:30].

29:39 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Katherine Kreiss, Blocked.

30:00 O End of period [30:00].

30:00 O Start of 3rd period [30:00].

30:32 GENESEO Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [30:32].

30:33 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.

30:44 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Defensive Save by Abigail Gilson.

30:53 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.

31:37 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Cassidy Sturdevant, Hit Post.

32:11 GENESEO GOAL by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, goal number 1 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 10

-- GENESEO *

33:23 GENESEO Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.

33:33 GENESEO GOAL by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, goal number 2 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 11

-- GENESEO *

34:45 GENESEO GOAL by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 1 for season.
Wells 0, Geneseo 12

-- GENESEO *

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].

60:00 0 End of period [60:00].



