Wells (0-6) -vs- Geneseo (7-2) 9/25/2019 at Geneseo, N.Y. (College Stadium)

Date: 9/25/2019

Attendance: 75
Stadium: College Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Tim Volkmann

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Wells	0	0	0	0	0
Geneseo	7	2	3	0	12

Wells 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Star	ters						
F	1	Hannah Koerner	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
М	2	Caitlin Lawrence	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	3	Chloe Marcus	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
М	4	Sadie Sheffler	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	5	Abigail Gilson	0	0	0	0	1	0	60
М	6	Whitney Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
Μ	8	Alyssa Rocas	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	9	Cassandra Ninbi-Yobo	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	19	Nikki Michaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	98	Sabrina Burns	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Subst	itutes						
		Totals	0	0	0	0	1	0	600

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
98	Sabrina Burns	60:00	12	10
	Totals		12	10

Geneseo 12

Pos	#	Player	SH S	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	
	Starters									
G	00	Natalie Chojnacki	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
F	1	Maggie Phipps	1	0	0	0	0	0	60	
F	3	Elisa Arcara	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
М	5	Jordan Penkitis	2	0	0	0	0	0	60	
D	6	Julia Kim	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
D	14	Taylor Flanagan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
F	16	Haley Clark	2	1	1	0	0	0	60	
D	17	Skylar Reed	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
D	20	Kelly McKeveny	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	
F	21	Erin Nolan	1	0	0	0	0	0	60	
М	22	Ariana Walczyk	0	0	0	1	0	0	60	
		Subs	titutes							
F/ M	2	Katherine Kreiss	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	
M/		Natherine Kreiss	2		U	U	U	U	U	
D D	4	Cassidy Sturdevant	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	
F	7	Hayley Fonfara	4	3	2	0	0	0	0	
D	8	Liz Burke	7	3	1	1	0	0	0	
D	9	Sadie Mitchell	4	3	0	1	0	0	0	
D	10	Grace Maley	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	
F	11	Julia Brzezicki	5	2	2	0	0	0	0	
М	12	Olivia Vinciguerra	4	3	2	0	0	0	0	
F	13	Isabella Vinciguerra	5	2	1	2	0	0	0	
F	15	Cara O'Shea	3	3	2	0	0	0	0	
D	18	Sydney Carnival	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
М	24	Allie Ball	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	
G	98	Sarah Quinlan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
		Totals	43	23	12	6	0	0	660	

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Natalie Chojnacki	23:33	0	0
98	Sarah Quinlan	36:27	0	0
	Totals		0	0

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Wells	0	0	0	0	0
Geneseo	18	17	8	0	43
Saves By Period					
Wells	3	6	2	0	11
Geneseo	0	0	0	0	0

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Wells	0	0	0	0	0
Geneseo	6	5	1	0	12
Fouls By Period					
Wells	0	0	0	0	0
Geneseo	0	0	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
0:27	GENE SEO	Haley Clark	Ariana Walczyk	*
4:17	GENE SEO	Hayley Fonfara	Liz Burke	*

5:59	GENE SEO	Cara O'Shea		*
6:56	GENE SEO	Cara O'Shea		*
7:29	GENE SEO	Hayley Fonfara	Allie Ball	*
9:56	GENE SEO	Olivia Vinciguerra	Isabella Vinciguerra	*
11:42	GENE SEO	Olivia Vinciguerra		*
25:13	GENE SEO	Liz Burke	Isabella Vinciquerra	*
26:32	GENE SEO	Grace Maley	Sadie Mitchell	*
32:11	GENE SEO	Julia Brzezicki		*
33:33	GENE SEO	Julia Brzezicki		*
34:45	GENE SEO	Isabella Vinciguerra		*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Toom	Diav
	Team	Play
0:00	WELLS	Sabrina Burns at goalie for Wells.
0:00	GENESEO	Natalie Chojnacki at goalie for Geneseo.
0:27	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Haley Clark (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ariana Walczyk, goal number 4 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 1
	GENESEO	*
0:46	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Erin Nolan [0:46].
0:55	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Erin Nolan [0:55].
2:00	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Jordan Penkitis, Wide.
2:45	GENESEO	PENALTY KICK by Geneseo Erin Nolan Wide.
3:44	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Blocked.
4:17	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Assist by Liz Burke, goal number 2 for season.
1127	CLITEGES	Wells 0, Geneseo 2
	GENESEO	*
5:07	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Jordan Penkitis, Wide.
5:59	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, goal number 2 for season.
3.39	GLINLSLO	
	CENECES	Wells 0, Geneseo 3
	GENESEO	*
6:48	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
6:56	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Cara O'Shea, goal number 3 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 4
	GENESEO	*
7:12	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
7:29	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Hayley Fonfara, Assist by Allie Ball, goal number 3 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 5
	GENESEO	*
9:12	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
9:33	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [9:33].
9:46	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [9:46].
9:56	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Assist by Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 1 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 6
	GENESEO	*
10:50	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [10:50].
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Haley Clark, Wide.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, Blocked.
	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra [11:28].
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Maggie Phipps, Blocked.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Blocked.
	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Olivia Vinciguerra, goal number 2 for season.
11.72	JENESEO	Wells 0, Geneseo 7
	GENESEO	*
15:00		End of period [15:00].
		,
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Wide.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Cassidy Sturdevant, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [19:30].
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Katherine Kreiss, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Grace Maley [20:14].
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, Blocked.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Wide.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Wide.
	GENESEO	Sarah Quinlan at goalie for Geneseo.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Wide.
	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Wide.
25:13	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Liz Burke, Assist by Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 2 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 8

	GLIVESEO	
26:15	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
26:22	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
26:23	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Grace Maley [26:23].
26:32	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Grace Maley, Assist by Sadie Mitchell, goal number 1 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 9
	GENESEO	*
26:52	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, Blocked.
26:59	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
29:10	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [29:10].
29:30	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [29:30].
29:39	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Katherine Kreiss, Blocked.
30:00	0	End of period [30:00].
30:00	0	Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:32	GENESEO	Penalty corner by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra [30:32].
30:33	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Sadie Mitchell, Save (by goalie) Sabrina Burns.
30:44	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Defensive Save by Abigail Gilson.
30:53	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.
31:37	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Cassidy Sturdevant, Hit Post.
32:11	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, goal number 1 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 10
	GENESEO	*
33:23	GENESEO	Shot by Geneseo Liz Burke, Blocked.
33:33	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Julia Brzezicki, goal number 2 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 11
	GENESEO	*
34:45	GENESEO	GOAL by Geneseo Isabella Vinciguerra, goal number 1 for season.
		Wells 0, Geneseo 12
	GENESEO	*
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
60:00	0	End of period [60:00].

GENESEO